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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОСНИЧЕВ Дмитрий МОО  0  0  3  0  0  V 0,167 -14 7 6
ГУЛЯЕВ Валерий МОС  V  0  V  V  0  V 0,667 7 16 3
ОСИПОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 24 1
ГАНИЧКИН Григорий МОО  V  0  0  V  2  V 0,500 -7 14 5
БОЙКОВ Андрей МОС  V  0  2  3  V  V 0,500 2 17 4
АНДРОСОВ Владислав ТВЕ  V  V  2  V  3  V 0,667 10 21 2
КРУГЛОВ Кирилл ЯРО  1  1  1  3  0  1 0,000 -17 7 7

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АЮПОВ Роман МОО  V V2  1  3  0  0 0,333 -8 10 5
ТЕПИКИН Константин МОО  1  1  0  1  1  0 0,000 -20 4 7
ЮШКЕВИЧ Серафим МОО  1  V  1  1  0  1 0,167 -11 8 6
ЛЕСНИКОВ Данил МОС  V  V  V  0  2  1 0,500 1 15 4
ГАЛИМОВ Артур МОС  V  V  V  V  1  2 0,667 6 19 3
РУНОВ Василий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  2 0,833 14 22 2
ЩЕРБАКОВ Степан ЯРО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 24 1

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КИРИЛЛОВ Егор МОО  V  0  1  V  V  0 0,500 -7 13 5
ШЕСТОПАЛОВ Мирон МОО  3  3  2  V  1  0 0,167 -8 13 6
МАРТЫНОВИЧ Степан МОО  V  V V3  V  V  2 0,833 14 21 2
ИВАНОВ Александр МОС  V  V  0  V  3  0 0,500 -1 15 4
КРАВЦОВ Дмитрий МОС  2  1  0  2  1  3 0,000 -15 9 7
МИХАЙЛОВ Егор КУР  3  V  0  V  V  3 0,500 1 18 3
ДЕГТЯРЕВ Ярослав ЯРО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 24 1

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАРПОВ Алексей МОО  2  V  2  2  1  V 0,333 -4 15 6
ИЧЕТОВКИН Валентин МОО  V  V  V  2  2  V 0,667 4 20 3
БРУЕВ Даниил МОО  0  2  0  0  1  1 0,000 -20 4 7
ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон МОС  V  2  V  1  2  3 0,333 -2 16 4
ПОЛТАВСКИЙ Андрей МОС  V  V  V  V  3  V 0,833 13 23 2
ДРОЗДОВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 13 24 1
ЮФЕРОВ Федор ЯРО  3  2  V  V  1  2 0,333 -4 16 5

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДОНСКОЙ Максим МОО  3  2  V  1  V  0 0,333 -4 14 5
БАХТИН Максим МОС  V  3  V  1  V  2 0,500 3 18 3
СМИРНОВ Даниил ЯРО  V  V  V  V  V  2 0,833 11 22 2
ГАТАУЛЛИН Дмитрий МОО  1  0  0  1  0  2 0,000 -20 4 7
ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил СПБ  V  V  1  V  2  1 0,500 1 16 4
КАЗАНЕВИЧ Илья ВЛА  1  0  1  V  V  1 0,333 -7 11 6
ХАСАНОВ Руслан КУР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 24 1
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУЧЕРЯВЫЙ Данила МОО  2  V  V  3  V  1 0,500 1 18 4
ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО  V  V  0  V  V  2 0,667 3 18 3
КУЛИКОВ Захар МОО  1  2  0  1  2  2 0,000 -16 8 7
КРЫЛОВ Максим ЯРО  3  V  V  V  V  V 0,833 16 23 1
НЕКИПЕЛОВ Михаил СПБ  V  3  V  1  V  1 0,500 0 17 5
ФРОЛОВ Антон МОС  1  0  V  0  1  0 0,167 -16 6 6
ГРАФОВ Макар КРА  V  V  V  2  V  V 0,833 12 22 2

Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МУХА Кирилл МОО  2  V  3  V  2  1 0,333 -2 16 5
СОРОКИН Александр МОО  V  2  0  V  0  1 0,333 -8 11 6
АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО  2  V V3  V  3  2 0,500 2 18 4
ПОПОВ Александр МОС  V  V  2  V  2  3 0,500 5 19 3
МОРОЗОВ Игорь МОС  0  1  0  0  V  2 0,167 -15 7 7
КОРНЕЕВ Никита ТВЕ  V  V  V  V  2  2 0,667 5 20 2
КУВАЛДИН Лев ЯРО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 13 24 1

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ВЕЛИКИЙ Степан МОО  1  2  2  2  0  0 0,000 -17 7 7
КАРАСЬ Марк МОО  V  V  V  V  3  3 0,667 8 22 2
ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО  V  1  V  0  0  0 0,333 -10 9 5
ГАФАРОВ Максим МОС  V  1  1  1  0  2 0,167 -13 9 6
ИВАНОВ Алексей МОС  V  3  V  V  2  V 0,667 8 21 3
ЛОБАНОВ Богдан КРА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 24 1
ПЛАКСИН Григорий СПБ  V  V  V  V  2  0 0,667 5 18 4

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТИТОВ Александр МОО  0  1  3  V  V 0,400 -2 12 3
СОНЬКИН Максим МОО  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 20 1
КОРШИКОВ Максим МОО  V  0  2  0  V 0,400 -6 10 5
ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС  V  1  V  V  V 0,800 7 17 2
ЛЕОНЕНКО Андрей ТВЕ  0  0  V  1  V 0,400 -3 9 4
СЕЛИВАНОВ Леонид ЯРО  2  0  3  0  0 0,000 -15 5 6

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

УСАТЮК Александр МОО  1  0  1  2  0 0,000 -14 4 6
КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО V2  1  1  0  1 0,200 -12 5 5
ЛОХИН Дмитрий МОО  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 20 1
ОЛЬШАНСКИЙ Иван МОС  V  V  1  V  V 0,800 8 17 2
ВОЛОВ Владимир МОС  V  V  0  2  3 0,400 -1 13 4
КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО  V  V  0  1  V 0,600 1 13 3

Группа No 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЗОЛОТАРЕВ Ростислав МОО  0  2  1  1  0 0,000 -16 4 6
ШВАНСКИЙ Дмитрий МОО  V  V  V  1  3 0,600 6 16 3
ШАЙМУРАТОВ Амир МОО  V  1  3  0  0 0,200 -10 8 5
ТЕРРА Тибо МОС  V  1  V  3  V 0,600 3 16 4
СЕГАЛЬ Артур СПБ  V  V  V  V  2 0,800 9 18 1
КАЗАНЦЕВ Алексей ЯРО  V  V  V  1  V 0,800 8 17 2
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Группа No 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЖАРКОВ Никита МОО  0  V  0  1  V 0,400 -4 9 4
ЮШКЕВИЧ Савва МОО  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 14 20 1
СМИРНОВ Николай МОС  0  2  3  1  V 0,200 -7 10 5
ЕРЕМИН Игорь МОС  V  2  V  0  V 0,600 0 14 3
КИЧАТЫЙ Артем КРА  V  1  V  V  V 0,800 9 17 2
БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ЯРО  1  1  1  3  2 0,000 -12 8 6

Группа No 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУБАРЕВ Никита МОО  1  3  1  1  0 0,000 -14 6 6
КОРМИН Никита МОО  V  3  V  1  1 0,400 -2 13 4
ДОЛГИХ Иван МОС  V  V  V  V  1 0,800 2 17 2
СЕРГЕЕВ Михаил МОС  V  2  2  2  1 0,200 -6 11 5
БИХМАН Евгений ЯРО  V  V  3  V  0 0,600 3 15 3
МОСКВИН Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 20 1
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЛОБАНОВ Богдан КРА 1,000 19 24 квалифицирован
1 ОСИПОВ Дмитрий СПБ 1,000 19 24 квалифицирован
3 СОНЬКИН Максим МОО 1,000 19 20 квалифицирован
4 ЩЕРБАКОВ Степан ЯРО 1,000 18 24 квалифицирован
5 ЛОХИН Дмитрий МОО 1,000 18 20 квалифицирован
6 МОСКВИН Кирилл СПБ 1,000 17 20 квалифицирован
7 ДЕГТЯРЕВ Ярослав ЯРО 1,000 16 24 квалифицирован
7 ХАСАНОВ Руслан КУР 1,000 16 24 квалифицирован
9 ЮШКЕВИЧ Савва МОО 1,000 14 20 квалифицирован

10 ДРОЗДОВ Александр СПБ 1,000 13 24 квалифицирован
10 КУВАЛДИН Лев ЯРО 1,000 13 24 квалифицирован
12 КРЫЛОВ Максим ЯРО 0,833 16 23 квалифицирован
13 РУНОВ Василий СПБ 0,833 14 22 квалифицирован
14 МАРТЫНОВИЧ Степан МОО 0,833 14 21 квалифицирован
15 ПОЛТАВСКИЙ Андрей МОС 0,833 13 23 квалифицирован
16 ГРАФОВ Макар КРА 0,833 12 22 квалифицирован
17 СМИРНОВ Даниил ЯРО 0,833 11 22 квалифицирован
18 СЕГАЛЬ Артур СПБ 0,800 9 18 квалифицирован
19 КИЧАТЫЙ Артем КРА 0,800 9 17 квалифицирован
20 КАЗАНЦЕВ Алексей ЯРО 0,800 8 17 квалифицирован
20 ОЛЬШАНСКИЙ Иван МОС 0,800 8 17 квалифицирован
22 ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС 0,800 7 17 квалифицирован
23 ДОЛГИХ Иван МОС 0,800 2 17 квалифицирован
24 АНДРОСОВ Владислав ТВЕ 0,667 10 21 квалифицирован
25 КАРАСЬ Марк МОО 0,667 8 22 квалифицирован
26 ИВАНОВ Алексей МОС 0,667 8 21 квалифицирован
27 ГУЛЯЕВ Валерий МОС 0,667 7 16 квалифицирован
28 ГАЛИМОВ Артур МОС 0,667 6 19 квалифицирован
29 КОРНЕЕВ Никита ТВЕ 0,667 5 20 квалифицирован
30 ПЛАКСИН Григорий СПБ 0,667 5 18 квалифицирован
31 ИЧЕТОВКИН Валентин МОО 0,667 4 20 квалифицирован
32 ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО 0,667 3 18 квалифицирован
33 ШВАНСКИЙ Дмитрий МОО 0,600 6 16 квалифицирован
34 ТЕРРА Тибо МОС 0,600 3 16 квалифицирован
35 БИХМАН Евгений ЯРО 0,600 3 15 квалифицирован
36 КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО 0,600 1 13 квалифицирован
37 ЕРЕМИН Игорь МОС 0,600 0 14 квалифицирован
38 ПОПОВ Александр МОС 0,500 5 19 квалифицирован
39 БАХТИН Максим МОС 0,500 3 18 квалифицирован
40 АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО 0,500 2 18 квалифицирован
41 БОЙКОВ Андрей МОС 0,500 2 17 квалифицирован
42 КУЧЕРЯВЫЙ Данила МОО 0,500 1 18 квалифицирован
42 МИХАЙЛОВ Егор КУР 0,500 1 18 квалифицирован
44 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил СПБ 0,500 1 16 квалифицирован
45 ЛЕСНИКОВ Данил МОС 0,500 1 15 квалифицирован
46 НЕКИПЕЛОВ Михаил СПБ 0,500 0 17 квалифицирован
47 ИВАНОВ Александр МОС 0,500 -1 15 квалифицирован
48 ГАНИЧКИН Григорий МОО 0,500 -7 14 квалифицирован
49 КИРИЛЛОВ Егор МОО 0,500 -7 13 квалифицирован
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50 ВОЛОВ Владимир МОС 0,400 -1 13 квалифицирован
51 КОРМИН Никита МОО 0,400 -2 13 квалифицирован
52 ТИТОВ Александр МОО 0,400 -2 12 квалифицирован
53 ЛЕОНЕНКО Андрей ТВЕ 0,400 -3 9 квалифицирован
54 ЖАРКОВ Никита МОО 0,400 -4 9 квалифицирован
55 КОРШИКОВ Максим МОО 0,400 -6 10 квалифицирован
56 МУХА Кирилл МОО 0,333 -2 16 квалифицирован
56 ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон МОС 0,333 -2 16 квалифицирован
58 ЮФЕРОВ Федор ЯРО 0,333 -4 16 квалифицирован
59 КАРПОВ Алексей МОО 0,333 -4 15 квалифицирован
60 ДОНСКОЙ Максим МОО 0,333 -4 14 квалифицирован
61 КАЗАНЕВИЧ Илья ВЛА 0,333 -7 11 квалифицирован
62 СОРОКИН Александр МОО 0,333 -8 11 квалифицирован
63 АЮПОВ Роман МОО 0,333 -8 10 квалифицирован
64 ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО 0,333 -10 9 квалифицирован
65 СЕРГЕЕВ Михаил МОС 0,200 -6 11 выбывший
66 СМИРНОВ Николай МОС 0,200 -7 10 выбывший
67 ШАЙМУРАТОВ Амир МОО 0,200 -10 8 выбывший
68 КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО 0,200 -12 5 выбывший
69 ШЕСТОПАЛОВ Мирон МОО 0,167 -8 13 выбывший
70 ЮШКЕВИЧ Серафим МОО 0,167 -11 8 выбывший
71 ГАФАРОВ Максим МОС 0,167 -13 9 выбывший
72 КОСНИЧЕВ Дмитрий МОО 0,167 -14 7 выбывший
73 МОРОЗОВ Игорь МОС 0,167 -15 7 выбывший
74 ФРОЛОВ Антон МОС 0,167 -16 6 выбывший
75 БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ЯРО 0,000 -12 8 выбывший
76 КУБАРЕВ Никита МОО 0,000 -14 6 выбывший
77 УСАТЮК Александр МОО 0,000 -14 4 выбывший
78 КРАВЦОВ Дмитрий МОС 0,000 -15 9 выбывший
79 СЕЛИВАНОВ Леонид ЯРО 0,000 -15 5 выбывший
80 КУЛИКОВ Захар МОО 0,000 -16 8 выбывший
81 ЗОЛОТАРЕВ Ростислав МОО 0,000 -16 4 выбывший
82 ВЕЛИКИЙ Степан МОО 0,000 -17 7 выбывший
82 КРУГЛОВ Кирилл ЯРО 0,000 -17 7 выбывший
84 ГАТАУЛЛИН Дмитрий МОО 0,000 -20 4 выбывший
84 БРУЕВ Даниил МОО 0,000 -20 4 выбывший
84 ТЕПИКИН Константин МОО 0,000 -20 4 выбывший
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